OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

ORDER

Date: 04/04/2025

In pursuance of the decisions of the Selection Board Meeting, held on 28/03/2025, the following staffs of this establishment are hereby promoted as follows –

- Sri Dibya Jyoti Bora, Junior Administrative Assistant, now working in the Court of the Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Kaliabor is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Senior Administrative Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to retirement of Sri Kunjalal Bania, the then U.D. Asstt. of this establishment.
- 2. Sri Gautam Kakoti, Junior Administrative Assistant, now working in the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Senior Administrative Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to promotion of Sri Kabin Ch. Patar to the post of Junior Administrative Officer.
- 3. Sri Balin Ch. Das, Junior Administrative Assistant, now working in the Court of the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Nagaon is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Senior Administrative Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to promotion of Sri Khitish Das to the post of Junior Administrative Officer.
- 4. Smti. Dulumoni Kalita, Junior Administrative Assistant, now working in the Court of the Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.2, Nagaon is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Senior Administrative Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to promotion of Smti. Anju Bhuyan to the post of Junior Administrative Officer.

This order will come with effect from the date of their joining.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : Assam.

Memo No.DJN/19(A)/3504-3510/

Date: 04.04.2015

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.2, Nagaon.
- 2. The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Nagaon.
- 3. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Kaliabor.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon.
- 5., Person concerned.
- 6. The Accounts section of this establishment.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : : Assam.